Until the later of the Bond Maturity Date and the 
date that SEDA has conveyed the Parking Garage to City and the Office Buildings to Forsyth, SEDA 
will distribute the PILOT payments it receives from Forsyth (the “PILOT Revenue”) exclusively as 
follows: (i) first, the amount of Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Forty-five and 96/100 Dollars 
($11,345.96) to Chatham County, which amount shall be increased by a compounded annual rate of 
one percent (1%) per calendar year, (ii) next, the amount of Nineteen Thousand Eighteen and 92/100 
Dollars ($19,018.92) to the Savannah-Chatham County Public School System, which amount shall 
be increased by a compounded annual rate of one percent (1%) per calendar year, (iii) next, an 

amount equivalent to five percent (5%) of the PILOT Revenue to SEDA, and (iv) finally, the